

(POLICY)

Policy:	Petty Cash	Policy No.:	FI6002
Authority:	SUNY Broome Community College Board of Trustees		
Policy Owner	President	Responsible Party:	Finance
Approved:	February 28, 1991		
Revised:			
Reviewed:	February 16, 2021		

The Board of Trustees authorizes the Treasurer of the College to establish and maintain petty cash funds, not in excess of two hundred (\$200.00) dollars each in accordance with Local Law No. 8, 1990 legislation.

The Treasurer of the College shall present lists of all expenditures made from such petty cash funds to the Finance and Facilities Committee of the Board of Trustees at each regular meeting thereof, together with the bills supporting such expenditures.

The Finance and Facilities Committee of the Board, upon recommendation of the Treasurer, shall direct reimbursement of such petty cash funds from the appropriate budgetary item or items in an amount equal to the total of such bills which the Committee shall so audit and allow.

The Treasurer shall have the authority to direct reimbursements of such petty cash funds during the periods between regular meetings of the Finance and Facilities Committee of the Board of Trustees.

Action (Created,Reviewed, Retired)	Date	Initials	Position Title
Updated Classification (1.8)	03/25/2020	KP	Secretary – VP Student Development
Reviewed – no changes	02/11/2021	MS	VP Admin & Finance